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National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL
Institute ID: [R-0-C-30956
Institute Name: S.K.P. Government Degree College, Guntakal
I'ull Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 516 494 473 — —
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 53 56 --- - .

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

5 K.P. GOVT. DRGREE COLLEw#
GUNTAKAL-515 801,
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UG [3 1085 398 1483 1483 0 0 230 1249
Years

Program
(s)]

PG [2 50 59 109 109 0 0 19 90
Years

Program

(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

ot Do
UG |3 Years Program(s)|: Placement & higher studies for prevnygs ‘}/y Al
e / bE
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No: of ﬁr_st year No:of first Academic §*Norof students Academic | No:ofistudents No. of Median salary of No. of
studentsintakein year‘sludgms Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed students
theyear admittediin Lateralentry minimumn placed oraduates (Amount J selected
the year stipulated tine in'Rs.) for
Higher
. Studies
(2013-14) 655 655 (2014-15) O (2015-16) 349 33 96000 (Ninety Six 107
Thousands )
(2014-15) 630 630 (2015-16) 0 (2016-17) 330 21 130000 (One Lakh 103
Thirty Thousand)
(2015-16) 473 473 (2016-17) 0O (2017-18) 215 16 96000 (Ninety Six 70
Thousand)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of {irstyear No. offfirstyear students
Year students intake in the admiftedinthe year

year

selected for

PRINCIPAL
S.KP. GOVT, DEGREE cot =or
BUNTAKAL-518 301

: z;iary af placed'.‘ "No. of studcms

Higher Studies

BRI ad 2y

b v



Twenty Thousand)
(2015-16) 92 92 (2016-17) 68 12 120000 (One Lakh 0

Twenty Thousand)
(2016-17) 56 56 (2017-18) 45 8 125000 (One Lakh 0

Twenty Five Thousand)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

| S e e i A s e et i

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
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Part Time 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

|5

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engincering Workshops

419984 (Four
Lakhs Nineteen
Thousand Nin
e hundred and
Eighty Four)

426412 (Four
Lakhs Twenty
six thousand F
our hundred an
d Twelve)

0 (Zero)

276000 (Two La
khs Seventy Six
Thousand)

1127106 (Eleve
n Lakhs Twenty
seven thousand
One hundred an

137219 (One La
kh Thirty Seven
Thousand Two
hundred and Ni
neteen)

358521 (Three |
akhs Fifty cight
thousand Five h
undred and Twe

d Six) nty one)
0 (zero) 0 (zero)
— ﬁ‘ﬁ»&»\S\
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Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding
maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

s B e ia SIS I S

4784406 (Fourt
y Seven Lakhs
Eighty Four Th
ousand Four H
undred and Six

)

30223555 (Thr
ee Crores Two
Lakhs Twenty
Three Thousan
d Five Hundred
and Five)

213857 (Two L

25729586 (Two
Crores Fifty Sev
en Lakhs Twent
y Nine thousand
Five Hundred a
nd Eighty Six)

21357 (Twenty

22453707 (Two
Crores Twenty

Four Lakhs Fift

y Three Thousa
nd Seven Hundr
ed and Seven)

323851 (Three

akhs Thirteen One thousand T Lakhs Twenty T
Thousand Eigh  hree Hundred an  hree Thousand

t Hundred and d Fifty Seven) Eight Hundred a
Fifty Seven) nd Fifty One )

0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)
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No. of Patents Published ‘ h R
No. of Patents Granted
Sponsored Research Details
é_‘, __l_. R S ———— PR —
| R el NI - e
Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)
Amount Received in Words
Consultancy Project Details

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
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Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)
Amount Received in Words

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

BT

LI - LR
r,‘n,.‘(lyn_»p'.;‘ Meiti

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

————— 1§

0

0

0
0
Zero

Zero

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings
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2. Do vour institution have provision for walking zids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for
handicapped students?

3. Do vour institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

"y 1
ol
alLuit

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed nationza

Smo

y Details

Nzme

A DASTAGIRI

DP K GNANESWAR

S0

54

Designation

Lecturer

Dean / Principal
/ Director / Vice
Chancellor

Gender

Male

Male

Yes

Yes, more than 80% of the
buildings

Vinternational awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (

Qualification  Experience  Is Associated Currently Joining Leaving  Association
(In Last Year working Date Date 1ype
Months) with
institution?
M. Phil 180 Yes Yes 0%-07- --- Adhoc
2013 Contractual
Ph.D 264 Yes Yes 24-04- -- Regular
2014
Jo s e
//q\ 7 4 T ﬁ“"k\:\&\‘\
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3

4

5

10

11

J PRABHAKAR

MEKALA

RAMASWAMI

T JITHENDRA

C SANKAR REDDY

G PAVAN KUMAR

L SREERAM REDDY

P JANARDANA

SASTRY

A R JAYALAKSHMI

DR KAMLI NAIK

45

38

45

57

42

48

55

51

44

[ecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Other

Lecturer

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

M. Phil

M. Phil

NET

M.Sc(Phy)

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

Ph.D

130

120

264

60

180

300

60

72

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

SK.P. GOVT. b
GUNTAKAL-515 801,

19-09- --- Adhoc /
2015 Contractual
28-05- - Regular
2017

16-03- --- Regular
2013
24-06- - Regular
2016
21-05- --- Regular
2013

10-07- --- Adhoc /
2015 Contractual
04-09- - Regular
2015

22-08- - Regular
2013

28-05- - Regular
2017

h\m\:“_\
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COREE COLLETT



13

14

16

19

20

K GOPI NAIK

N A ALTHAF

T M MADHAVAIAH

B ESWAR REDDY

DR RAFI AHAMED

K RAGHAVENDRA

NAYEEMUDDIN

REHMAN

V KONDA REDDY

A S VIJAYA KUMAR

47

59

59

33

49

58

40

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M. Phil

M.COM

M.COM

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

SovE

84

140

252

150

60

60

180

84

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

B TR SRV Y i L e s



21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

D UMER SHERIFF
]

BHEEMALINGAIAH

M BHEEM
PRAKASH

S VENKATESULU

B DEV DOSS

DR P RAMESH
BABU

K HANUMANTHA
REDDY

N V SHEHENSHA

T N MASTHANAPPA

43

53

58

53

49

4]

47

32

45

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.COM

M.A

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

M. Phil

180

170

348

290

- 150

156

180

90

72

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

24-06-
2001

15-08-
2013

01-06-
2017

06-07-
2001

01-06-
2016

05-08-
2005

20-11-
2000

06-10-
2016

17-05-
2017

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Other

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
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30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

B SIVA PRASAD

G BABU

K RAJA SEKHAR

P DHARMENDER

Y PURUSHOTTAM

REDDY
CH S PRASADA
CHARYULU
G SUNITHA

M BASAVA RAJU

P SASHI KIRAN

[ agree

38

47

40

33

57

57

33

53

42

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Reader

Lecturer

Lecturer

Lecturer

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

M.Sc.

M.A

M.COM

NET

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

M.COM

M. Phil

150

180

70

72

408

264

72

290

60

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

\
S
‘J; RI9sees. s AN

25-09-
2003

01-07-
2006

09-09-
2016

03-09-
2015

01-06-
2017

25-03-
1996

10-01-
2013

25-08-
2001

30-05-
2013

e
SH.E GCVT. ¢

02-06-

2017

GUNTAKAL-515 801

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular
Other

Regular
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Institute 1D: IR-O-C-30956
Institute Name: S.K.P. Government Degree College, Guntakal

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 516 494 473 - ——

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 53 56

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students
Within  Outside Outside Economically Y receiving full  receiving full e No. of students
(All ; : . ) ) ¥ Challenged P S receiving full
No.of No. of State State Country  Backward tuition fee tuition fee o who are not
programs - Total . . s . (SC+ST+OBC _ . . tuition fee -
Male Female (Including (Including (Including (Including p reimbursement reimbursement . receiving full
of all Students ' Including . reimbursement o
Students Students male & male & male & male & from the State from tuition fee
years) male & . e from the .
female) female)  female) female) and Central Institution . . reimbursement
female) Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG 13
Years 1085 398 1483 1483 0 0 230 1249 940 0 0 539
Program(s)]
PG 2
Years 50 59 109 109 0 0 19 90 87
Program(s))

o
<
o
o

Placement & Higher Studies

UG |3 Years Program(s)|: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

. . No. of students . ) .
. No. of first year No. of first year . No. of students " . No.of  Median salary of placed No. of students
Academic . v, Academic . Academic graduating in :
students intake students admitted ) admitted through ) .5 . students graduates per annum
Year . . Yea Year minimum stipulated
in the year in the year Lateral entry

selected for
time placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher Studies
(2013-14) 655 655

) i P 96000 (Ninety Six
(2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 349 P 33 Thousands ) 107
(2014-15) 630 630 (2016-17) 330 7'~/ N 21

i

2 130000 (One Lakh Thirty 103

(2015-16) 0

\
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Thousand)

o= . - - e - 96000 (Ninety Six
OIS-1¢ =73 <73 20I6-17) O 2017-18 215 N
{ [ ( (2017-18) 1 16 Thousand) 70
PG (2 Years Program(s)]: Plzcement & higher studies for previous 3 years
s No. of first year No. of first year No. of No. of students
Academic . = by . 4 emic  No. ati s Medi y o .
: :*' students intake in the students admitted in \ciz:;x:uc in 11:’:[;::1]3:2:: gulii?:; ggi students r;;ﬂ;:ss?l\ar;}o:ifil:c}: ) selected for Higher
- vear the year P placed g ‘ ) Studies
kel o . - a2l 120000 (One Lakh Twenty
2015-13) 1 2 2013-1 2 -
REOL=D) 6 ? Thousand) )
et - t - 120000 (One Lakh Twenty
2015-16 S2 o2 2016-17 8 2 z
“ (016-17) 6 l Thousand) 0
L 2 e - - - 125000 (One Lakh Twenty
&17) 36 36 2017-18 =3 . :
- (2017-18) 7 8 Five Thousand) 0
P2 D Smdent Datzils
Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18: Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here)
Total Students -
Full Time O ;
Part Tume O

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 W&
Full Time 0 0 0

Part Time 0 0 0




Institute ID: IR-O-C-30956
Institute Name: S.K.P. Government Degree College, Guntakal

Faculty Details

Experience (In

Smo Name Age Designation Gender Qualification

Months)
1 A DASTAGIRI 50 Lecturer Male M. Phil 180
Dean / Principal /
2 DR K GNANESWAR 54 Director/ Vice Male Ph.D 264
Chancellor
3 I PRABHAKAR 45 Lecturer Male M. Phil 130
. MEKALA .
2 RAMASWAMI 38 Lecturer Male M. Phil 72
5 T JITHENDRA 45 Lecturer Male NET 120
6 C SANKAR REDDY 57 Lecturer Male M.Sc(Phy) 264
T G PAVAN KUMAR 42 Lecturer Male Ph.D 60
8 L SREERAM REDDY 48 Lecturer Male M. Phil 180
P JANARDANA . .
9 SASTRY 35 Lecturer Male M. Phil 300
10 ARJAYALAKSHMI 51 Other Female M. Phil 60
11 DR KAMLINAIK 44 Lecturer Male Ph.D 72 A

Is Associated  Currently working

Last Yecar with institution?
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
No Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
Yes Yes
] Yes

Joining Leaving Association

Date Date type
08-07- ) Adhoc /
2013 - Contractual
24-04-
2014 --- Regular
19-09- Adhoc /
2015 Contractual
28-05-
2017 - Regular
16-03-
2013 - Regular
4-06-
;01%6 - Regular
21-05-
2013 --- Regular
10-07- Adhoc /
2015 Contractual
04-09-
2015 - Regular
22-08-
2013 - Regular
28-05-
2017 Regular




I1Z K GOPI NAIK 47 Lecturer

13 N A ALTHAF 39 Lecturer

14 TMMADHAVAIAH 56 Lecturer

15 BESWARREDDY 59 Lecturer

16 DR RAFI AHAMED 59 Lecturer
17 K RAGHAVENDRA 33  Lecturer
18 EK&E&UDDL\' 49 Lecturer
19  V KONDA REDDY S8 Lecturer
20 ASVIAYA KUMAR 40 Lecturer

21 D UMER SHERIFF 43  Lecturer

22  JBHEEMALINGAIAH 53 Lecturer
23 M BHEEM PRAKASH 58 Lecturer
24 S VENKATESULU 53 Lecturer
25 B DEV DOSS 49 Lecturer

26 DR P RAMLESH BABU 41 Lecturer

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M. Phil

M.COM

M.COM

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

M.COM

MA

Ph.D

84

140

252

150

60

60

180

84

150

180

170

348

290

150

156

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

2NN -

2016
08-07-
2013
23-06-
1997
23-09-
2003
30-05-
2013
01-09-
2016
09-07-
2013
03-09-
2015
09-09-
2016
24-06-
2001
15-08-
2013
01-06-
2017
06-07-
2001
01-06-
2016
05-08-
2005

Yeypular

Adhoc /
Contractual

- Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

- Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

- Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

-ee Regular

Other

Adhoc /
Contractual
Adhoc /
Contractual



-—

102
o

31

K HANUMANTHA
REDDY

N V SHEHENSHA
T N MASTHANAPPA

B SIVA PRASAD

G BABU

32 K RAJA SEKHAR

33 P DHARMENDER

Y PURUSHOTTAM
REDDY

CH S PRASADA
CHARYULU

-~
34

S

)

36 G SUNITHA
37 M BASAVA RAJU

3% P SASHIKIRAN

47 Lecturer

2 Lecturer

(]

45 Lecturer

38 Lecturer

47 Lecturer

40 Lecturer

33 Lecturer

57 Lecturer

57 Reader

33 Lecturer

S3 Lecturer

42 Lecturer

Male Ph.D

Male M.Sc.

Male M. Phil

Male M.Sc.

Male M.A

Male M.COM

Male NET

Male Ph.D

Male Ph.D

Female NET

Male M.COM

Male M. Phil

150

180

72

408

264

72

290

60

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

EXSER R
2000

06-10-
2016
17-05-
2017
25-09-
2003
01-07-
2006
09-09-
2016
03-09-
2015
01-06-
2017
25-03-
1996
10-01-
2013
25-08-
2001
30-05-
2013

IC:\‘\"'“‘

f:s INCIPSLT \\
DECRE L
'3‘1”,1‘\."_-1135: 801,
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Qe
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Regular
Regular
Regular
Regular

Other

Regular



Institute ID: IR-O-C-30956
Institute Name: S.K.P. Government Degree College, Guntakal

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years
Financial Year

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engincering Workshops

[Tl |

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expcndiluré on Land and Builgiing)

/

T S
e
THINCIPAL———
SHP GOVT, DEGREEZ COLLEGE

GUNMNTANAL-515 804

2017-18

Utilised
Amount

419984
(Four
Lakhs
Nincteen
Thousand
Nine
hundred
and Eighty
Four)
426412
(Four
Lakhs
Twenty
siX
thousand
Four
hundred
and
Twelve)

0 (Zero)
4784406
(Fourty

Seven

2016-17
Utilised
Amount

276000
(Two
Lakhs
Seventy
Six
Thousand)

1127106
(Eleven
Lakhs
Twenty
seven
thousand
One
hundred
and Six)

0 (zero)

0 (Zero)

2015-16
Utilised
Amount

137219
(One Lakh
Thirty
Seven
Thousand
Two
hundred
and
Nineteen)
358521
(Three
lakhs Fifty
eight
thousand
Five
hundred
and
Twenty
onc)

0 (zcro)

0 (zero)



Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Utilised Utilised
Amount Amount Amount

Lakhs
Eighty
Four
Thousand
Four
Hundred
and Six)
Annual Operational Expenditure
30223555 25729586 22453707
(Three (Two (Two
Crores Crores Crores
T Fifty Seven Twenty
wo
Lakhs Four
EAkRS Twenty Lakhs
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) Twenty Nine I;ift
Three . Y
thousand  Three
Thousand .
Five Five Thousand
Hundred  Seven
Hundred

and Five) and Eighty Hundred

Six) and Seven)
213857 323851
(Two (2.11.3\5::“ - (Three
E : Lakhs OneL y Lakhs
AR LT Thirteen Twenty
N A . . . . . A thousand
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, ather running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services) Thousand Three Three
w3 ' Eight Thousand
= Hundred .
m iy and Fifty Eight
= and Fifty Seven) ¥ Hundred
FPRINCIPAL Seven) and Fifty

S.K.P.GOVT. DEGREE GO 1 EGE
GUNTAILL-515

L-035 001,



2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Utilised Utilised
Amount  Amount Amount
One)

0 (Zero)

Financial Year

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 0.(Zero) 0 (Zero)



